CH \$90.00 52361

ETAS ID: TM556083

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turtle & Hughes, Inc.		12/31/2019	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	194 Wood Avenue South
City:	Iselin
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08830
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	5236104	
Registration Number:	5236102	FIRST IN THE LONG RUN
Registration Number:	5236103	PEOPLE, PRODUCTS & EXPERTISE TO POWER YO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7327264721

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7328556046

Email: ciarkowski@wilentz.com **Correspondent Name:** Peter R. Herman, Esq.

Address Line 1:Wilentz, Goldman & Spitzer, P.A.Address Line 2:90 Woodbridge Center Dr., Suite 900Address Line 4:Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116919.210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter R. Herman
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Peter R. Herman
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Turtle & Hughes Trademark security interest#page1.tif source=Turtle & Hughes Trademark security interest#page2.tif

source=Turtle & Hughes Trademark security interest#page3.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as lender (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

TURTLE & HUGHES, INC.

Name: CHRISTOPHER RAUSCH

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

By:_____

Name: LAURA H. McAULAY
Title: Senior Vice President

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as lender (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

į

Very truly yours,

TURTLE & HUGHES, INC.

By:________Name: CHRISTOPHER RAUSCH
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

Name: LAURA H. McAULAY
Title: Senior Vice President

#11042496.1(116919.210)

Schedule 1 Intellectual Property

Co	nν	ri	g	h	ts
CU	P.3		۶	**	CD

Not Applicable

Patents

Not Applicable

Trademarks

Owner	Trademarks	Registration Number	Registration Date
Turtle & Hughes, Inc.	The mark consists of a turtle	5,236,104	Jul. 04, 2017
Turtle & Hughes, Inc.	FIRST IN THE LONG RUN	5,236,102	Jul. 04, 2017
Turtle & Hughes, Inc.	PEOPLE, PRODUCTS & EXPERTISE TO POWER YOUR WORLD	5,236,103	Jul. 04, 2017

#11004789.1.docx

RECORDED: 01/06/2020